## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randy Soibel	01/05/2010
Tyson Manullang	01/08/2010
Kieron Tse	01/08/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WKI Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5500 North Pearl Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12638636	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: CHICAGO\_IP\_DOCKET@MWE.COM

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY LLP Attn: IP Dep

Address Line 1: 227 WEST MONROE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055606-0380	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent A. Hawkins	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0091 40.00 12658

CH \$40.00

501065540

source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0092

Docket No : 055606-0380

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Appln. No.: 12/638,636 Filed: December 15, 2009

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled CONTAINER ASSEMBLY WITH FLEXIBLE SEAL, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

1

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0093

			/	Docket No = 0	PATENT )55606-0380
Date Jan 6, 20	nO	m	rouhl		
CTATE OF Div	1	/	Randy Soibel		
STATE OF White County of Col	) SS:				
On this 6 H	day of Ju	many 20	210 , before me,	a Notary Publ	ic in and
whose name is subscri	ibed to the foregoin	ig assignment o	focument, and ack	nowledged that	at he/she
signed and delivered t therein set forth.		0	-		
{SEAL}	Nota My (	ary Public <u>かい</u> Commission Ex	ula Me pires: Jemen	12,2010	-
OFFICIAL SE LUCILA MEND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATI MY COMMISSION EXPI	AL IOZA E OF ILLINOIS		<i>()</i> '		
Date			Tyson Manullan	Φ	_
STATE OF	)		1 y 3011 141ditundi	5	
STATE OF	) )SS: )				
On this for said county, appear whose name is subscri signed and delivered t therein set forth.	bed to the foregoin	g, who is perso g assignment o	locument, and ack	to be the sam nowledged tha	ie person at he/she

{SEAL}

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Docket No.: 055606-0380

Date		IV'
		Kieron Tse
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) SS:	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, before me, a Notary Public in and
for said county, appea	ired Kieron Tse, v	who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
		ssignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein se
forth.	amon as morner	nee and voluntary act for the ases and purposes therein se
	١	Notary Public
{SEAL}	N	Notary Public

Docket No.: 055606-0380

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln, No.: 12/638,636 Filed: December 15, 2009

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled CONTAINER ASSEMBLY WITH FLEXIBLE SEAL, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

PATENT Docket No.: 055606-0380

Date		
		Randy Soibel
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) SS:	
COUNTY OF	)	
whose name is subscr	ribed to the f	before me, a Notary Public in and Soibel, who is personally known to me to be the same personal personal personal acknowledged that he/shot as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public
{SEAL}		Notary Public
Date Jun 8 Z		Tyson Manullang
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: ) SS:	
whose name is subscr	ribed to the fo	nullang, who is personally known to me to be the same personal oregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she t as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
{SEAL}		Notary Public My Commission Expires July 12, 2012
	S Nota	OFFICIAL SEAL" David P Johnson try Public, State of Illinois mission Expires 7/12/2012

Date O/. 08.20/0

STATE OF Technols

STATE OF Joseph SS:

COUNTY OF Ook

On this of Joseph Signment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public One My Commission Expires: Josep / 2 20/2

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
David P Johnson
Notary Public, State of Minois
Commission Expires 7/12/2012

RECORDED: 01/14/2010

3